SHUT DOWNS ON 11-KV FEEDERS IRO SE (OP) CIRCLE MEPCO BAHAWALNAGAR

< Time
; g S Name of Grid
sr. # | DISCO | Circle |Division | Sub Division K] nw . Name of Feeders Pt Date : Purpose of Shut Down | Effected Area Remarks
Station Code
From| To
il Installation of Poles and No Objection b
1 MEPCO | B/Nagar | B/Nagar BWN 2nd 132-KV BWN-I  |11-KV Cantt 000910 | 12.11.24 | 8.30 | 14.30 s Cantt ) hitd
18.11.24 Stringing Work (OP) Formation
11.11.24
: ‘ 12.11.24 Installation of Poles and i No Objection by
2 |MEPCO/| B/Nagar | B/Nagar City BWN 132-KV BWN-I  [11KV Star City 000922 18.11.24 8.30 | 14.30 Stringing Work Chak Siri Sukka (OP) Formation
¢ 28.11.24
y : Installation of Poles and d No Objection by
3 | MEPCO| B/Nagar | B/Nagar City BWN 132-KV BWN-I  [11KV Nawab Sadiq 000918 | 13.11.24 | 8.30 | 14.30 Stringing Work Basti Mahbob Kot (OP) Formation
Installation of Poles and Toba Qalander No Objection by
N BWN 2nd - - - i .11.2: .30 | 14.3 :
4 MEPCO | B/Nagar | B/Nagar 2n 132-KV BWN-I 11-KV Scarp Dhudhi 000905 | 18.11.24 | 8 0 Stringing Work Shah (OP) Formation
. - . Installation of Poles and jecti
& | MiEPCO | B/Nagar | B/Nagar | BWN2nd  |132-KVBWN-i  |11-KV Ibrahim Shaheed | 000920 | 18.11.24 } 8.30 ;1430 oy hiak Bitas pur 19 Sjecen oy
g Stringing Work (OP) Formation
Installation of Poles and Ahmad Hasan No Objection by
6 |MEPCO/| B/Nagar | B/Nagar BWN 2nd 132-KV BWN-l  |11-KV Ahmad Hassan 000923 | 18.11.24 | 8.30 | 14.30 Stringing Work Factory (OP) Formation
19.11.24 Installation of Poles and No Objection by
7 |MEPCO /| B/Nagar | B/Nagar BWN 2nd 132-KV m<<z_ 11-KV Scarp Fordwah 000907 21.11.24 8.30 | 14.30 Stringing Work Mosam Wala (OP) Formation
3 20.11.24 Installation of Poles and ; No Objection by
8 |MEPCO | B/Nagar | B/Nagar Model Town 132-KV BWN-II  [11-KV Industrial 119702 26.11.24 8.30 | 14.30 Stringing Work Chak Dhabban (OP) Formation
25.11.24 Installation of Poles and No Objection by
9 |MEPCO/| B/Nagar | B/Nagar Model Town 132-KV BWN-II  [11-KV Islam Shaheed 119705 27 11.24 8.30 | 14.30 Stringing Work Model Town - (OP) Formation .
d 25.11.24 Installation of Poles and No Objection by
10 gm_un.uo B/Nagar | B/Nagar BWN 1st 132-KV BWN-Il  |11-KV Nazir Shaheed 119701 27.11.24 8.30 | 14.30 Stringing Work Farooq Abad (OP) Formation
25.11.24 Installation of Poles and ; ; No Objection by
1 Z,mﬁOO B/Nagar | B/Nagar BWN 1st 132-KV BWN-II  |11-KV CTN Road 119704 2711.24 8.30 | 14.30 Stringing Work Nizam Pura (OP) Formation
Installation of Poles and i No Objection by
12 |MEPCO/| B/Nagar | B/Nagar Model Town 132-KV BWN-I  [11KV Jall Wala 000909 | 28.11.24 | 8.30 | 14.30 Stringing Work Hussainabad (OP) Formation
Installation of Poles and No Objection by
/N & = A ictri + e i 2
13 |MEPCO | B/Nagar | B/Nagar BWN 2nd 132-KV BWN-I  |11-KV District Jail 000915 | 28.11.24 | 8.30 | 14.30 Stringing Work District Jail (OP) Formation
14 |MEPCO| B/Nagar | B/Nagar | BWN2nd | 132-KVBWN- [11-KV Industrial tootd Lot v aso Faadg]  wmiei ot EEAS and Mo Obieetin by
i e ; ' Stringing Work § (OP) Formation
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15

MEPCO

BWN

CTN

Muner Shaheed

132-KV Chishtian

11-KV Murir Shaheed

72815

25.11.24
26.11.24
27.11.24
28.11.24
30.11.24

8.00

13.00

Fitting and Stringing of HT
Line

Tibba Tainki,
Elahi Bux, Mouza
Jhedwan etc

No Objection by
(OP) Formation

16

MEPCO

BWN

CTN

City CTN

132-KV Chishtian

11-KV Shaher Farid

72806

11.11.24
12:11.24
13.11.24
14.11.24
16.11.24
18.11.24
19.11.24
20.11.24
21.11.24
23.11.24
25.11.24
27.11.24
30.11.24

8.00

13.00

Fitting and Stringing of HT /
LT Line

Shaher Farid etc

No Objection by
(OP) Formation

17

MEPCO

BWN

CTN

S/Town CTN

132-KV Chishtian

11-KV Eid Gah Road

72811

25.11.24
26.11.24
27.11.24
28.11.24
30.11.24

8.00

13.00

Fitting and Stringing of HT /
LT Line

OLDCTN

No Objection by
(OP) Formation

18

MEPCO

BWN

CTN

City CTN

132-KV Chishtian

11-KV Azeem Wah

72812

11.11.24
12.11.24
13.11.24
14.11.24
16.11.24
18.11.24
19.11.24
20.11.24
21.11.24
23.11.24
25.11.24
27.11.24
30.11.24

8.00

13.00

Fitting of HT Line

Mouza Azeem &
Mouza Sheli
Gharbi .

No Objection by
(OP) Formation

19

MEPCO

BWN

CTN

S/Town CTN

132-KV Chishtian

11-KV Manghair Sharif

72803

12.11.24
13.11.24
26.11.24
27.11.24

8.00

13.00

Fitting and Stringing of HT /
LT Line

Mouza Manghair
Sharif

No Objection by
(OP) Formation
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" Name of Grid Feeder Time
. #|DISCO Circle |Division | Sub Division atation Name of Feeders foe Date \|_ purpose of Shut Down | Effected Area Remarks
| From| To
25.11.24
. 261124 Fitting and Stringing of HT S/Town Noor No Objection by
20 | MEPCO BWN CTN S/Town CTN 132-KV Chishtian 11-KV S/Town Feeder 72810 |27.11.24 8.00 |13.00 % :
2 Line Pura etc (OP) Formation
28.11.24
30.11.24
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